
Ave Maria University (11-14 (4-11)) -vs- Florida Memorial (7-19 (4-11))
02/18/16 at Miami Gardens , FL

 
 

 
 
Ave Maria University 81

Florida Memorial 50

Date: 02/18/16
Time: 6:00 PM
Attendance: 103
Site: Miami Gardens , FL
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Ave Maria University 14 18 31 18 81
Florida Memorial 20 13 10 7 50

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Annie Artise * 36 7-18 2-4 2-2 3-7 10 2 4 3 1 1 18
5 Katie Houbolt * 32 7-11 4-4 0-0 2-3 5 2 0 1 0 1 18
13 Lauren Gillingham * 34 4-12 0-2 9-11 3-6 9 0 6 0 0 1 17
32 Taylor Lindsey * 36 3-9 1-2 0-2 1-4 5 2 5 4 1 3 7
33 Cassidy Lalumiere * 19 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 2 2 0 0
3 Jasmine Bateman 20 4-5 0-1 9-12 1-4 5 4 2 5 0 3 17
10 Andie Wagner 13 2-6 0-0 0-2 3-2 5 4 0 1 0 0 4
20 Kandice Smith 9 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-5 7 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 199 27-63 7-14 20-29 16-32 48 21 17 18 4 10 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-17   29.41 % 1-3   33.33 % 3-8   37.50 %
2nd Quarter 6-18   33.33 % 3-4   75.00 % 3-3   100.00 %
3rd Quarter 10-16   62.50 % 3-5   60.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 0-2   0.00 % 6-8   75.00 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 7-14   50.0 % 20-29   69.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 Ashley Henry * 14 3-8 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 5 0 0 0 0 7
21 Shelby Miller * 29 2-10 1-6 1-2 1-3 4 2 2 4 0 3 6
23 Brittney Jackson * 33 1-7 1-3 1-2 1-2 3 4 0 2 0 0 4
11 Navondra DuBois * 30 1-3 0-0 1-4 1-1 2 3 3 5 0 2 3
10 Abreona Cabell * 15 0-4 0-1 1-2 1-4 5 2 1 3 0 1 1
43 Nicole Collins 19 5-7 0-0 5-9 3-7 10 6 0 3 0 0 15
22 Diamond Colebrook 31 3-17 2-10 1-2 2-0 2 0 1 6 1 0 9
24 Taylor Payne 17 1-2 0-0 3-4 6-1 7 3 0 1 1 0 5
12 Dejah Bradshaw 11 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 199 16-60 4-22 14-27 23-24 47 25 10 27 2 7 50

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 5-16   31.25 % 4-7   57.14 % 6-10   60.00 %
2nd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 0-5   0.00 % 3-7   42.86 %
3rd Quarter 4-16   25.00 % 0-4   0.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 2-13   15.38 % 0-6   0.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 16-60   26.7 % 4-22   18.2 % 14-27   51.9 %

Technical Fouls: (1) Ashley
Henry,(1) Nicole Collins Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 29 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial
10:00 SUB STARTER by CABELL,ABREONA
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MILLER,SHELBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HENRY,ASHLEY

SUB STARTER by HOUBOLT,KATIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by ARTISE,ANNIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 10:00

9:45 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --
GOOD 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE(in the paint) 9:39 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

9:27 TURNOVER  by CABELL,ABREONA
9:27 FOUL PERSONAL by CABELL,ABREONA

MISS 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 9:11
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ASHLEY

8:53 MISS 2PTR by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by CABELL,ABREONA

8:50 TURNOVER  by TEAM
8:50 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
8:50 SUB IN by COLLINS,NICOLE

MISS 3PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 8:25
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHELBY

8:18 TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
STEAL  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 8:18
TURNOVER  by ARTISE,ANNIE 8:08

8:08 STEAL  by MILLER,SHELBY
7:49 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,NICOLE
7:49 SUB OUT by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
7:49 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
7:49 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
7:49 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,DEJAH

MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 7:33
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE

7:21 MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ASHLEY

FOUL PERSONAL by HOUBOLT,KATIE 7:19
7:19 2-1 V 1 GOOD FT by HENRY,ASHLEY
7:19 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NICOLE
7:19 SUB IN by PAYNE,TAYLOR
7:19 MISS FT by HENRY,ASHLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
BLOCK  by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 7:14

7:14 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

7:14 SUB OUT by HENRY,ASHLEY
7:14 SUB IN by CABELL,ABREONA
7:11 2-4 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

-- ASSIST  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
TURNOVER  by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 6:52

6:52 STEAL  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
FOUL PERSONAL by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 6:36

6:36 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by CABELL,ABREONA
6:36 MISS FT by CABELL,ABREONA

REBOUND DEF by HOUBOLT,KATIE --
TURNOVER  by HOUBOLT,KATIE 6:36



6:23 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR

6:12 2-8 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH

MISS 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 5:50
-- REBOUND DEF by PAYNE,TAYLOR

5:30 2-11 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH

MISS 2PTR by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 5:16
REBOUND OFF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
SUB OUT by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 5:10
SUB OUT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 5:10
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 5:10
SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDIE 5:10
SUB IN by BATEMAN,JASMINE 5:10
SUB IN by SMITH,KANDICE 5:10
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE 5:07

-- REBOUND DEF by CABELL,ABREONA
4:51 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
4:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:51 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 4:27
-- REBOUND DEF by HENRY,ASHLEY

4:16 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

4:14 2-13 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:58
REBOUND OFF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:56
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,ANDIE --
GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE(in the paint) 3:54 4-13 H 9

3:50 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
STEAL  by HOUBOLT,KATIE 3:50

3:45 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
3:45 SUB IN by MILLER,SHELBY
3:45 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
3:45 SUB IN by HENRY,ASHLEY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,KANDICE 3:36
REBOUND OFF by HOUBOLT,KATIE --
MISS 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 3:34

-- REBOUND DEF by CABELL,ABREONA
FOUL PERSONAL by BATEMAN,JASMINE 3:31

3:31 SUB OUT by PAYNE,TAYLOR
3:31 SUB IN by COLLINS,NICOLE
3:31 SUB OUT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
3:31 SUB IN by MILLER,SHELBY
3:30 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
3:30 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
3:21 TURNOVER  by CABELL,ABREONA

STEAL  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 3:21
3:16 FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,SHELBY

MISS FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 3:16
3:16 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
3:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

MISS FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 3:16
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,ANDIE --

3:14 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,ASHLEY
MISS FT by WAGNER,ANDIE 3:14
MISS FT by WAGNER,ANDIE 3:14

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,KANDICE 3:01

3:01 4-14 H 10 GOOD FT by COLLINS,NICOLE



3:01 4-15 H 11 GOOD FT by COLLINS,NICOLE
SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDIE 2:52
SUB OUT by SMITH,KANDICE 2:52
SUB IN by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 2:52
SUB IN by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 2:52
GOOD 2PTR by BATEMAN,JASMINE(in the paint) 2:48 6-15 H 9

2:35 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by HOUBOLT,KATIE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 2:26 9-15 H 6
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

2:08 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by HOUBOLT,KATIE 2:06
2:06 MISS FT by COLLINS,NICOLE
2:06 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
2:06 SUB IN by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

SUB OUT by HOUBOLT,KATIE 2:06
SUB IN by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 2:06

2:06 MISS FT by COLLINS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
GOOD 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE(in the paint) 1:58 11-15 H 4

1:41 MISS 2PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY --

1:41 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,ASHLEY
1:41 SUB OUT by HENRY,ASHLEY
1:41 SUB IN by PAYNE,TAYLOR
1:32 FOUL PERSONAL by PAYNE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 1:32 12-15 H 3
1:32 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NICOLE
1:32 SUB IN by CABELL,ABREONA

GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 1:32 13-15 H 2
1:14 13-18 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY

TURNOVER  by ARTISE,ANNIE 0:55
0:40 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR
FOUL PERSONAL by ARTISE,ANNIE 0:38

0:38 13-19 H 6 GOOD FT by PAYNE,TAYLOR
0:38 13-20 H 7 GOOD FT by PAYNE,TAYLOR

MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:21
-- REBOUND DEF by CABELL,ABREONA

0:16 TURNOVER  by CABELL,ABREONA
0:16 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
0:16 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
0:04 FOUL PERSONAL by PAYNE,TAYLOR

MISS FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 0:04
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 0:04 14-20 H 6

0:00 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial
SUB STARTER by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOUBOLT,KATIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 10:00
SUB STARTER by ARTISE,ANNIE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by COLLINS,NICOLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
10:00 SUB STARTER by MILLER,SHELBY



10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 9:45

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
9:27 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 9:13

8:54 14-22 H 8 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE
-- ASSIST  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 8:37
REBOUND OFF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
MISS 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 8:30

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE
8:09 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 7:57
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 7:57
SUB IN by BATEMAN,JASMINE 7:57

7:42 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 7:31

7:31 STEAL  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
FOUL PERSONAL by BATEMAN,JASMINE 7:28

7:28 MISS FT by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
SUB OUT by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 7:28
SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDIE 7:28

7:28 MISS FT by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,JASMINE --
MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 7:13
REBOUND OFF by WAGNER,ANDIE --

7:10 BLOCK  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE 7:08

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE
7:02 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

MISS 3PTR by BATEMAN,JASMINE 6:43
-- REBOUND DEF by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

6:43 TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
6:43 SUB OUT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
6:43 SUB IN by CABELL,ABREONA

GOOD 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN(in the paint) 6:35 16-22 H 6
6:35 FOUL PERSONAL by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 6:35 17-22 H 5
6:14 MISS 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE

-- REBOUND OFF by MILLER,SHELBY
6:08 MISS 3PTR by CABELL,ABREONA

REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 6:01
FOUL PERSONAL by BATEMAN,JASMINE 6:01
SUB OUT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 6:01
SUB IN by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 6:01

5:46 17-24 H 7 GOOD 2PTR by MILLER,SHELBY(in the paint)
MISS 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 5:25
REBOUND OFF by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 5:14

5:14 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NICOLE
5:14 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
4:59 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
4:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 4:48
4:48 STEAL  by CABELL,ABREONA
4:39 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE 4:27



REBOUND OFF by HOUBOLT,KATIE --
MISS 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 4:23

-- REBOUND DEF by CABELL,ABREONA
4:16 MISS 2PTR by CABELL,ABREONA

REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 4:08 20-24 H 4
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

4:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 4:02
SUB IN by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 4:02
SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDIE 4:02
SUB IN by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 4:02

3:47 20-26 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 3:47

3:47 MISS FT by COLLINS,NICOLE
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:38
REBOUND OFF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

3:38 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,NICOLE
3:38 FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,NICOLE
3:38 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
3:38 SUB IN by COLLINS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 3:38 21-26 H 5
GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 3:38 22-26 H 4

3:27 TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
STEAL  by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:27
GOOD 3PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 3:16 25-26 H 1
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

2:55 25-28 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 2:40 28-28
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

2:17 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 2:17
2:17 28-29 H 1 GOOD FT by COLLINS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 2:17
SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDIE 2:17

2:17 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
2:17 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
2:17 MISS FT by COLLINS,NICOLE

REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ANDIE --
MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 2:06

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE
1:47 28-31 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE 1:31
-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE

1:15 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by COLLINS,NICOLE

FOUL PERSONAL by WAGNER,ANDIE 1:15
1:15 28-32 H 4 GOOD FT by COLLINS,NICOLE

SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDIE 1:15
SUB IN by SMITH,KANDICE 1:15

1:15 28-33 H 5 GOOD FT by COLLINS,NICOLE
GOOD 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN(in the paint) 0:54 30-33 H 3
ASSIST  by ARTISE,ANNIE --

0:42 MISS 3PTR by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

0:42 FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,NICOLE
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:36

0:16 FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,NICOLE
GOOD 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN(in the paint) 0:01 32-33 H 1



3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial
SUB STARTER by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by HOUBOLT,KATIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by ARTISE,ANNIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by MILLER,SHELBY
10:00 SUB STARTER by HENRY,ASHLEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by PAYNE,TAYLOR
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
9:40 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR
FOUL PERSONAL by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 9:32

9:32 32-34 H 2 GOOD FT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
9:32 MISS FT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

-- REBOUND OFF by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
9:29 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 9:16
-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHELBY

9:08 MISS 2PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
GOOD 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 8:58 34-34
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

8:36 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ASHLEY

8:27 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ASHLEY

8:25 34-36 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 8:09 36-36
ASSIST  by ARTISE,ANNIE --
BLOCK  by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 7:48

7:48 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 7:48
SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDIE 7:48

7:42 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR

7:24 SUB OUT by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
7:24 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
7:13 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHELBY

STEAL  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 7:13
7:08 BLOCK  by PAYNE,TAYLOR

MISS 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 7:08
7:08 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
7:08 SUB IN by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TURNOVER  by TEAM 7:07

6:49 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
GOOD 3PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 6:37 39-36 V 3
ASSIST  by ARTISE,ANNIE --
FOUL PERSONAL by WAGNER,ANDIE 6:19
FOUL PERSONAL by WAGNER,ANDIE 6:15

6:15 SUB OUT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
6:15 SUB IN by CABELL,ABREONA
6:06 39-38 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CABELL,ABREONA
GOOD 2PTR by WAGNER,ANDIE(in the paint) 5:46 41-38 V 3
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --



5:31 41-40 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRADSHAW,DEJAH

GOOD 3PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 5:18 44-40 V 4
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

5:04 TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
STEAL  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 5:04

4:59 FOUL PERSONAL by CABELL,ABREONA
GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 4:59 45-40 V 5
SUB OUT by WAGNER,ANDIE 4:59
SUB IN by BATEMAN,JASMINE 4:59

4:59 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
4:59 SUB OUT by PAYNE,TAYLOR
4:59 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
4:59 SUB IN by COLLINS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 4:59 46-40 V 6
4:30 MISS 2PTR by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
4:18 FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,NICOLE
4:18 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:18 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NICOLE
4:18 SUB IN by MILLER,SHELBY

MISS 3PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 4:10
REBOUND OFF by BATEMAN,JASMINE --

4:04 FOUL PERSONAL by MILLER,SHELBY
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 4:04 47-40 V 7
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 4:04 48-40 V 8

3:43 48-42 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MILLER,SHELBY

GOOD 3PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:27 51-42 V 9
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

3:10 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
STEAL  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 3:10
GOOD 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE 3:04 53-42 V 11
ASSIST  by BATEMAN,JASMINE --

2:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
2:56 SUB OUT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
2:56 SUB IN by CABELL,ABREONA
2:51 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,DEJAH
2:51 SUB IN by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
2:44 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ASHLEY
2:41 MISS 2PTR by HENRY,ASHLEY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
2:41 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,ASHLEY

GOOD 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE(in the paint) 2:28 55-42 V 13
ASSIST  by BATEMAN,JASMINE --

2:09 MISS 2PTR by CABELL,ABREONA
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --
GOOD 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE(in the paint) 1:57 57-42 V 15

1:45 MISS 2PTR by CABELL,ABREONA
REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 1:32
REBOUND OFF by ARTISE,ANNIE --

1:32 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
GOOD FT by ARTISE,ANNIE 1:32 58-42 V 16

1:32 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
1:32 SUB IN by PAYNE,TAYLOR

GOOD FT by ARTISE,ANNIE 1:32 59-42 V 17
1:16 MISS 2PTR by MILLER,SHELBY

-- REBOUND OFF by HENRY,ASHLEY
FOUL PERSONAL by BATEMAN,JASMINE 1:16

1:16 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRITTNEY



SUB OUT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 1:16
SUB IN by SMITH,KANDICE 1:16
GOOD 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR(in the paint) 1:03 61-42 V 19

0:41 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHELBY
0:41 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
0:41 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
0:30 FOUL PERSONAL by HENRY,ASHLEY
0:30 FOUL TECH by HENRY,ASHLEY

GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:30 62-42 V 20
0:30 SUB OUT by HENRY,ASHLEY
0:30 SUB IN by MILLER,SHELBY

MISS FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:30
GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:30 63-42 V 21
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,KANDICE 0:22

0:22 63-43 V 20 GOOD FT by PAYNE,TAYLOR
0:22 MISS FT by PAYNE,TAYLOR

REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
MISS 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 0:04
REBOUND OFF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 0:00

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Ave Maria University Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Florida Memorial
SUB STARTER by HOUBOLT,KATIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 10:00
SUB STARTER by ARTISE,ANNIE 10:00
SUB STARTER by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 10:00
SUB STARTER by SMITH,KANDICE 10:00

10:00 SUB STARTER by CABELL,ABREONA
10:00 SUB STARTER by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
10:00 SUB STARTER by COLLINS,NICOLE
10:00 SUB STARTER by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
10:00 SUB STARTER by MILLER,SHELBY

MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 9:46
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 9:38
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE(in the paint) 9:35 65-43 V 22
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,KANDICE 9:24
SUB OUT by SMITH,KANDICE 9:24
SUB IN by BATEMAN,JASMINE 9:24

9:22 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 9:16

9:04 MISS 3PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

8:55 SUB OUT by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
8:55 SUB IN by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

GOOD 2PTR by BATEMAN,JASMINE(in the paint) 8:54 67-43 V 24
ASSIST  by ARTISE,ANNIE --

8:48 TURNOVER  by COLLINS,NICOLE
STEAL  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 8:48
MISS 3PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 8:38

-- REBOUND DEF by COLLINS,NICOLE
8:28 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,JASMINE --
GOOD 2PTR by HOUBOLT,KATIE(in the paint) 8:12 69-43 V 26



FOUL PERSONAL by ARTISE,ANNIE 7:42
7:42 69-44 V 25 GOOD FT by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
7:42 MISS FT by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

REBOUND DEF by HOUBOLT,KATIE --
7:20 FOUL PERSONAL by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
7:20 SUB OUT by CABELL,ABREONA
7:20 SUB IN by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

GOOD 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE(in the paint) 7:14 71-44 V 27
ASSIST  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR --

6:56 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by ARTISE,ANNIE --
TURNOVER  by ARTISE,ANNIE 6:53

6:53 STEAL  by MILLER,SHELBY
6:53 TURNOVER  by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND

MISS 2PTR by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 6:34
-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

6:24 71-46 V 25 GOOD 2PTR by COLLINS,NICOLE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

6:04 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
SUB OUT by HOUBOLT,KATIE 6:04
SUB IN by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 6:04
MISS 2PTR by ARTISE,ANNIE 5:57
REBOUND OFF by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY --
TURNOVER  by LALUMINIERE,CASSIDY 5:55

5:55 STEAL  by MILLER,SHELBY
BLOCK  by ARTISE,ANNIE 5:48

5:46 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --
GOOD 2PTR by BATEMAN,JASMINE(in the paint) 5:37 73-46 V 27
ASSIST  by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN --

5:20 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

5:20 SUB OUT by MILLER,SHELBY
5:20 SUB IN by PAYNE,TAYLOR
5:05 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
5:02 FOUL PERSONAL by PAYNE,TAYLOR
5:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
4:49 FOUL PERSONAL by COLLINS,NICOLE
4:49 FOUL TECH by COLLINS,NICOLE

GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 4:49 74-46 V 28
GOOD FT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 4:49 75-46 V 29
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 4:49 76-46 V 30
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 4:49 77-46 V 31

4:41 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 4:18
FOUL PERSONAL by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 4:18

4:04 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHELBY
4:04 SUB OUT by COLLINS,NICOLE
4:04 SUB IN by MILLER,SHELBY

GOOD 2PTR by BATEMAN,JASMINE(in the paint) 3:52 79-46 V 33
FOUL PERSONAL by SMITH,KANDICE 3:47

3:47 79-47 V 32 GOOD FT by MILLER,SHELBY
3:47 MISS FT by MILLER,SHELBY

REBOUND DEF by BATEMAN,JASMINE --
SUB OUT by ARTISE,ANNIE 3:38
SUB IN by SMITH,KANDICE 3:38

3:27 FOUL PERSONAL by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
MISS FT by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 3:27
SUB OUT by GILLINGHAM,LAUREN 3:27
SUB IN by WAGNER,ANDIE 3:27
MISS FT by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 3:27



-- REBOUND DEF by MILLER,SHELBY
FOUL PERSONAL by WAGNER,ANDIE 3:08

3:08 79-48 V 31 GOOD FT by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
3:08 MISS FT by JACKSON,BRITTNEY

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR
BLOCK  by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 3:04

3:04 MISS 2PTR by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2:58 79-50 V 29 GOOD 2PTR by PAYNE,TAYLOR(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

2:42 FOUL PERSONAL by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 2:42 80-50 V 30
GOOD FT by BATEMAN,JASMINE 2:42 81-50 V 31

2:28 TURNOVER  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
STEAL  by SMITH,KANDICE 2:28
TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 2:18

2:13 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,BRITTNEY
STEAL  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 2:13
TURNOVER  by WAGNER,ANDIE 1:56

1:37 MISS 3PTR by COLEBROOK,DIAMOND
-- REBOUND OFF by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA

1:31 MISS 2PTR by MILLER,SHELBY
REBOUND DEF by WAGNER,ANDIE --
MISS 2PTR by LINDSEY,TAYLOR 0:59

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
0:50 MISS 2PTR by PAYNE,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by PAYNE,TAYLOR
0:50 TURNOVER  by PAYNE,TAYLOR

TURNOVER  by BATEMAN,JASMINE 0:22
0:22 STEAL  by DUBOIS,NAVONDRA
0:18 TURNOVER  by MILLER,SHELBY


